
Thursday, September 6IY4 AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Saying it with Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: The Rev. D.Millar ‘10.20 For My Lady: Thrills from
Grand Opera
beso A.C.E. Talk: "Iron in theet"
472. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonie Works:
"Orpheus" (Liszt)3.30 A Musical Commentary4.15 Light Music4.30-5.0 Chiidren’s session
6. O Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer.Time
7.15 Winter Course Taik: "TheArts To-day: Painting," by A.J. C, Fisher
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Accent on Rhythm"
7.46 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Jealousy"8.26 Tommy Handley with the
BBC Variety Orchestra (BBO
production)9. O Newsreel and War Review9.26 N.S.W. Eastern Command
Band,
"Headquarters" (Scotney), "BlueBlood" (Gullidge)9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Massed Brass Bands,"Carmen" Suite (Bizet, arr.Wright)9.50 Sidney MacEwan (tenor),"Since First I Saw Your Face’.
{frad.)9.53 Life Guards Band,~"Over to You" (Coates), "TheWorld is Waiting’ (Seitz)10. O Duke Ellington and his Or-chestra
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 34] m.

7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:
Thomas Matthews and Eileen
Ralph (violin and -piano), Son-ata in C Sharp Minor, Op. 21(Dohnanyi)
8.18 Dorothy Helmrich (mezzo-
soprano), Songs by d’Arba |8.34 Galimir String
Quartet in F Major (Ravel)9, O Classical Recitals10. O In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

LIM
6. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music6.20 Popular Hit Medleys6.40 Light Popular Selections7. 0 Orchestral and Instrumen-tal Selections8.0 Concert ‘

9. 0 The Dance Band9.30 Away in Hawaii10. 0 Close down

QV WELLINGTON570 ke, 526 m.

30, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
.8.16 Nat Shilkret and his Oreb
estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
8.832 Our Morning Star: Esste
Ackland (contralto)
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. Lampen10.40 For y Lady: World’sGreat Artists: Malcolm Sargent
(England)
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 anid
1.15 paa., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour:
Septet, Op. 65 (Saint-Saens)
3.15, Drama in Cameo: "The Sea
Chest
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals

40 "The First Great Churchili"416 Concert Hall of the Air with
Rosario Bourdon SymphonyGuest Artist: Mary Lewis (so-
prano)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session: "Do
You Know?" Series
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.15 Book Review: Prepared byDr. G. H. Scholefield
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Manfred" Overture (Schu-
mann), played by the = State
Opera Orchestra
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 NBS String Quartet
Principal, Vincent Aspey. Vocal-ist, Sybil Phillips (with String
Accompaniment)8.30 Isobel Grover (pianist),
Intermezzo in A Minor, Op. 118,No. 1; Ballade in G Minor, Op.
118; Intermezzo in C Op.
119, No. 3; Rhapsodie in G
Minor, Op. 79 (Brahms) {AStudio Recital)
8.43 .Jannet Reynolds (mezzo-
contralto),
"Scythe Song," "Land of the
Thrushes" (Hamilton ‘Harty),"Shall I Compare Thee to a
Summer’s Day" (Frederick
Keel), "O That Jt Were so"
(Frank Bridge) (A Studio Re-
cital)8.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the Pacific
islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano),Nino Marotta (bass)
Nino Marotta: "Dewy Violets"
(Scarlatti), "Going Home"
(Dvorak)
Yvonne Marotta: "Gretchen at
the Spinning Wheel" (Schubert),
"My Mother. Bids Me Bind MyHair" (Haydn)
Duet: "Nina" (Guercia)
(A Studio Recital)
10.16 Repetition of Greeting:from the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[aYvC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357m. |
6. Op.m. Dance Music6.45 Orchestral Melange
7.15 Voices in Harmony
7.30 Cuban Episode8.0 "Past and Present ar:
30° "Kay on the Keys"
9. 0 "Straight from the Stars"
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives
10.16 Light Concert programme
10.45 Close down

27D) ELLINGTON
~ Re 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air
7.20 ‘The Fortunate Wayfarer"
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh.20 "The Devil’s Cub"
"0 Music Brings MemoriesClose down

FeWBi Aap
7. Op.m. Concert session |7.16 "The ‘Travelling Trouba-|
7.28 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

Y) NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Variety9.10 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Fritz Kreisler
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools4.45-5.0 "Tales by Uncle Remus:Mr. Rabbit Bags the Game"6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements‘Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time7.10 After Dinner Music7.30 For the Bandsman7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.30 Budapest String Quartet,Quartet Movement in C Minor
(Schubert)8.34 " Tasman Crossing," adrama by George Farwell ofMurder in the Foe’sle (NBSproduction)
9. Q Newsreel and War Review
9.256 Latest on Record10. 0 Close down

7.8
7.22
7.25

7.32
7.38
7.41
7.44

eWAN BEE
7. Op.m. New Mayfair Orchestra."Wild Rose" (Kern)
"Cold Comfort": A Light-hearted Programme on the Vaga-ries of the English Climate (BBCfeature)
Bournemouth Municipal

Orchestra, "Raindrops"
Nelson Eddy (baritone),"Little Work-a-Day World," "IMarried an Angel"
Henry Croudson (organ)Dinah Shore
Eric Winstone’s Band
"Accent on Rhythm (BBC

programme)8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Pougnet (violin), Riddle (viola)
and Pini (’cello), Allegretto Gio-vale from Trio in G Major
(Moeran)
8.10 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"Por Music," "Good-Night"
(Franz), "Oh Lay. Thy Cheek onMine" (Jensen)
8.16 Ida Haendel (violin), ‘‘Car-men" Fantasie (Bizet-Sarasate)
8.28 Georges Thill (tenor).
"Noel," "En Priere" (Faure)
8.33 Walter Gieseking (piano),
"Alborara del Gracioso" (Ravel),"Children’s Corner" Suite (De-
bussy)
8.52 Budapest String Quartet,"Tres Modere’" from Quartet in
G Minor (Debussy)
"Baffles: "Serena Twimby"
Swing session, featuringAlvino Rey’s Orchestra, Bunny

Rerigan’s Orchestra, Benny
Goodman’s Quintet, Mugegesy
Spanier’s Band
10. @ Close down

FIZU RG
p.m. Band Parade7. 0

7.15
7.3071.45
8. 0

"The Mighty Minnites"
Tango Time
Rhythm, Parade
Close down

S)Y/; CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0
9.30
9.45
10.10
10.30
10.45
12. 0
1:15
1.30

Morning programme
Current Ceiling PricesMusic While You Work
For My Lady: "Beauvallet"’Devotional Service ° *

Famous Orchestras
Lunch Music (42.45 and
Broadcast to Schools

2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: ‘"How’s theButter Ration Lasting?"
2.45 Melody and Song
3. 0 Classical Hour: "Le Coqd’or Suite’ (Rimsky-Korsakov),the London Symphony Orchestra4.0 Modern Variety
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Review of the Journal of
Agriculture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’™
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 ‘"Traitor’s Gate." An EdgarWallace story
8.26 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines, "Perpetuum Mobile"
(Strauss)
8.30 "The Famous Match"
8.55 London Concert Orchestra,"Dream Waltz" (Millockgr)8.0 Newsree!l and War Review9.30 Phil Green and his Concert
Orchestra (BBC programme)10. 0 Harry James and his Orch-estra
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"
U.S. Army Air Force Orehestra
(U.S.A. programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(SYL wrcuea)
6. Op.m.. "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time7.45 Radio Spotlight: Peter Daw-
Son sings "Songs of the Sea," byStanford
8. 0 Favourite Movements from
Masterworks (A Weekly Series)from "The Pastoral" Symphony
(Beethoven)8.9 Joan Hammond (soprano),"Panis Angelicus" (Franck)8.13 Short Piano Pieces by Bach,played by Geoffrey Shaw, Polon-
aise, March, Gavotte, Prelude,Bourree
8.20 Oscar Natzke (bass),"Hear Me Ye Winds and Waves"
(Handel), "Song of Hybrias theCretan" (Elliot)8.30 Music by Chopin, featuringthe Ballet Suite "Les Sylphides"’8.1 "Those Were the Days"(BBC programme)9.30 ‘The Inevitable Millionaires"
9.43 London Theatre Successes10.0 A Quiet Half-Hour
10.30 Close down

| PSYZAR GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices712.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Music by the Masters
8.30 Feature Time4 0 Hawaiian Echoes
4.15 Scottish Interlude
4.30-5.0 Hits of the Air6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 Phil Green and his Concert
Orchestra, "A Lady in the Dark"7.16 ‘‘Jezebel’s .Daughter"7.30 Norman Cloutier and his
Orchestra, ""My Pony Boy’7.33 Louise Carlyle and Willard
Young, "Would You Like toTake a Walk"
7.36 Eddie Duchin (pianist),
"?*S Wonderful" (Gershwin)
7.39. Ruth Etting, "On a Little
Dream Ranch" (Hill)7.42 Vincent Lopez and his
Orchestra, Russian Prelude
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States

8.0 The American Hour: The
New York Symphony Orchestra,"Stars and Stripes. for Ever"
(Sousa), ‘"Moldau" (Smetana),"Tannhauser" (Wagner)8.33 The Burns and Allen Show
8.58 To-morrow’s programmes
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Henry Hall and.his Dance
Orchestra, with Eve Beynon,Lind Joyce and Bunny Burrows
(BBC programme)
10. 0 Close down

4) Y /\ 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The StoryBehind the Song"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade
3.30 Classical Hour:
Trio in D Major, No, 5, Op. 70,No, 1 (Beethoven)4.30-5.0 Children’s session:"Search for the Golden Boome
erang’’
6. © Dinner music (6.15, LON}DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Selmar Meyrowitz and GrandPhilharmonic Orchestra of Paris,"La Rosiere Republicaine"’ Suitede Ballet-(Gretry, arr. Meyro-witz)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 Eugene Ormandy and Phil«
adelphia Orchestra,
"Essay for Orchestra," Op. 12(Barber)8.8 From the Studio: JoyceAshton (contralto),"Sea Wrack" (Harty), "TheCrow" (Redman), "Blow, BlowThou Winter Wind" (Bridge)8.17 The BBC Northern Orchestra, Symphonic Spirituelle(Hamerik)
8.45 Parry Jones (tenor), .

"Take, O Take Those Lips Away,""There is a Lady Sweet andoe "As Ever I Saw" (Warelock)
8.50 Royal Philharmonic Orche
a,estr:
Scherzo from Two Movements inSymphonic Form (Merrick)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),with Pierre Monteux and Symsphony Orchestra of Paris,Concerto No, 1 in D Major, Op.6 (Paganini)10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GNZO _PUREDIN
6. Op.m. Variety8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.15 Variety8.45 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9.0 More Variety9.30 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"10. 0 For the Music Lover10.30 Close down

A) "INVERCARGILL :
:

80 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Planning aFarmhouse"
9.20 Devotional Service
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools4.45 Children’s session: Uncleee6.0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 ‘Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7.30 From the Studio: MargaretFraser (contralto),"A Highland Lad" (Burns),"Boun the Burn" (Hook), "Sil-ver" (Armstrong Gibbs), ‘"Sil«ent Noon" (Vaughan--Williams)

_ DOMINION ESOTHEDFORECASTS
am. 12.25 and 9.1

pP.m.: YA, 2YA,Fane 4YA,2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ,
DISTRICT WEATHER

,REPORTS
7.32 am., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.: 1Z8, 2ZB8, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9,35 |p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


